 – multilayer ceramic leaded capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 37
GENERAL INFORMATION
MD Series
Temperature Coefficients: C0G (NP0), X7R, Z5U,
50, 100 Volts
For established reliability DIPGuards see
MIL-PRF-39014 section on pages 60 to 65.
HOW TO ORDER
MD01 1045 E A BM
Style
MD01
CKR22*
CKS22**
MD02
CKR23*
CKS23*
MD03
CKR24*
CKS24**
Capacitance
First two digits are the significant
figures of capacitance. Third digit
indicates the additional number
of zeros. For example, order
100,000 pF as 104.
Capacitance
Tolerance
Temperature
Coefficient
A = C0G (NP0)
C = X7R
E = Z5U
Failure Rate
A = Not Applicable
Assembly
Method
A = Hand
Assembled
B = Automated
Assembly
Voltage
5 = 50V
1 = 100V C0G (NP0):
 F = ±1%
 J = ±5%
 K = ±10%
X7R:
 J = ±5%
 K = ±10%
 M = ±20%
Not RoHS Compliant
MARKING
PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS
Z5U:
 M = ±20%
 Z = +80%
-20%
* Reference pages 58 to 63.
** Reference page 79.
Standard Packaging: MD01/MD02: 200 pieces per slide pack.
MD03: 200 pieces per vial.Part Number Example
MD015 E 104MAB                 Top of Unit:
                           A        5       E          104         M
Voltage
Y, 1, or 5
3 Digit Code
For Capacitance
Dielectric
   A = C0G (NP0)
   C = X7R
   E = Z5U
Tolerance
CodeAVX
Slide Package Dimensions
MD01 MD02 MD03*
(HO) Overall Height .400 ref. .430 ref. .545 ref.
(HC) Channel Height .141 ± .006 .171 ± .006 .295 ± .010